





CONTRAGT

wo. C7-(S- /S-S50

PIMA COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICES, ANENDHENT NO. o2
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING (CSET) DEPARTMENT This nomber must appear on &l
COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY (CAA) PROGRAM invoices,  correspandenge and
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT documents  peraifiig t6 ks

contract.

Program Name: Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) — Emergency Needs

Awardee: Community Home Repair Projects of Arizona, Inc.
PO Box 26215
Tucson, AZ 85726
Contract No: CT-CS-15-550
Amendment No: 02
Funding: Arizona Community Action Association
Original Contract Term: 07/01/15 — 06/30/16 | Original Contract Amount: $33,907.00
Term Prior Amendment: n/a Prior Amended Amount: $50,000.00
Term This Amendment;: n/a Amount This Amendment: $20,000.00
Revised Contract Amount: $103,907.00

Pima County, a body politic and corporate of the State of Arizona (“County”) and Community Home
Repair Projects of Arizona, Inc., an Arizona non-profit corporation (“Awardee”).

AMENDMENT
A. County finds that there is a continued need for minor home repair services for low-income
residents in Pima County.
B. There has been an increase in the number of requests for emergency home repairs.
C. County has funds available to cover the costs associated with twenty-three (23) additional

demands for such services from the Arizona Community Action Association ("CAA").
D. County has reviewed the performance of Awardee and finds it satisfactory.

E. County finds that Awardee has the capacity to provide additional emergency home repair
services during the term of the Contract.
NOW, THEREFORE, COUNTY and AWARDEE agree to amend the Contract as follows:

1. 3.0 - COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT, Section 3.1, is amended to increase "the
Maximum Allocated Amount":

FROM: § 83.907.00
TO: $103.907.00

95310/00355216/ v 1







